Pump Drive F600
Simple, reliable flow control
Specialist Drive
2  /  Pump Drive F600
From the drive specialists
Pump Drive F600
The Specialist
Pump Drive

and ratings
Product Code
Normal Duty
Frame Size
IP20 Max
continuous
current (A)*
Motor shaft power
(kW)
Motor shaft power
(hp)
IP65 Max continuous
current (A)**
F600-03200066A 3 6.6 1.1 1.5 6.6
F600-03200080A 3 8 1.5 2 8
F600-03200110A 3 11 2.2 3 11
F600-03200127A 3 12.7 3 3 12.7
F600-04200180A 4 18 4 5 18
F600-04200250A 4 25 5.5 7.5 22
F600-05200300A 5 30 7.5 10 30
F600-06200500A 6 50 11 15 50
F600-06200580A 6 58 15 20
F600-07200750A 7 75 18.5 25
F600-07200940A 7 94 22 30
F600-07201170A 7 117 30 40
F600-08201490A 8 149 37 50
F600-08201800A 8 180 45 60
F600-09202160A 9 216 55 75
F600-09202660A 9 266 75 100
F600-09202160E 9 216 55 75
F600-09202660E 9 266 75 100
F600-10203250E 10 325 90 125
F600-10203600E 10 360 110 150
3 Phase 200/240 Vac ±10%
* Continuous currents at 2 kHz switching frequency for IP20 models with product codes: F600 (…) 103
** Continuous currents at 2 kHz switching frequency forIP65 models with product codes: F600 (…) 653
20  /  Pump Drive F600
Product Code
Normal Duty
Frame Size
IP20 Max
continuous
current (A)*
Motor shaft power
(kW)
Motor shaft power
(hp)
IP65 Max
continuous
current (A)**
F600-03400034A 3 3.4 1.1 1.5 3.4
F600-03400045A 3 4.5 1.5 2 4.5
F600-03400062A 3 6.2 2.2 3 6.2
F600-03400077A 3 7.7 3 5 7.7
F600-03400104A 3 10.4 4 5 10.4
F600-03400123A 3 12.3 5.5 7.5 11
F600-04400185A 4 18.5 7.5 10 18.5
F600-04400240A 4 24 11 15 21
F600-05400300A 5 30 15 20 29
F600-06400380A 6 38 18.5 25 38
F600-06400480A 6 48 22 30 48
F600-06400630A 6 63 30 40
F600-07400790A 7 79 37 50
F600-07400940A 7 94 45 60
F600-07401120A 7 112 55 75
F600-08401550A 8 155 75 100
F600-08401840A 8 184 90 125
F600-09402210A 9 221 110 150
F600-09402660A 9 266 132 200
F600-09402210E 9 221 110 150
F600-09402660E 9 266 132 200
F600-10403200E 10 320 160 250
F600-10403610E 10 361 200 300
F600-11404370E 11 437 225 350
F600-11404870E 11 487 250 400
F600-11405070E 11 507 280 450
3 Phase 380/480 Vac ±10%
* Continuous currents at 2 kHz switching frequency for IP20 models with product codes: F600 (…) 103
** Continuous currents at 2 kHz switching frequency forIP65 models with product codes: F600 (…) 653
Pump Drive F600  /  21
Product Code
Normal Duty
Frame Size
IP20 Max
continuous
current (A)*
Motor shaft power
(kW)
Motor shaft power
(hp)
IP65 Max
continuous
current (A)**
F600-05500039A 5 3.9 2.2 3 3.9
F600-05500061A 5 6.1 4 5 6.1
F600-05500100A 5 10 5.5 7.5 10
F600-06500120A 6 12 7.5 10 12
F600-06500170A 6 17 11 15 17
F600-06500220A 6 22 15 20 22
F600-06500270A 6 27 18.5 25 27
F600-06500340A 6 34 22 30 34
F600-06500430A 6 43 30 40
F600-07500530A 7 53 37 50
F600-07500730A 7 73 45 60
F600-08500860A 8 86 55 75
F600-08501080A 8 108 75 100
F600-09501250A 9 125 90 125
F600-09501550A 9 155 110 150
F600-09501250E 9 125 90 125
F600-09501500E 9 150 110 150
F600-10502000E 10 200 130 200
F600-11502480E 11 248 175 250
F600-11502880E 11 288 225 300
F600-11503150E 11 315 250 350
3 Phase 500/575 Vac ±10%
* Continuous currents at 2 kHz switching frequency for IP20 models with product codes: F600 (…) 103
** Continuous currents at 2 kHz switching frequency for IP65 models with product codes: F600 (…) 653
22  /  Pump Drive F600
Product Code
Normal Duty
Frame Size
IP20 Max
continuous
current (A)*
Motor shaft power
(kW)
Motor shaft power
(hp)
IP65 Max
continuous
current (A)**
F600-07600230A 7 23 18.5 25
F600-07600300A 7 30 22 30
F600-07600360A 7 36 30 40
F600-07600460A 7 46 37 50
F600-07600520A 7 52 45 60
F600-07600730A 7 73 55 75
F600-08600860A 8 86 75 100
F600-08601080A 8 108 90 125
F600-09601250A 9 125 110 150
F600-09601500A 9 150 132 175
F600-09601250E 9 125 110 150
F600-09601550E 9 155 132 175
F600-10601720E 10 172 160 200
F600-10601970E 10 197 185 250
F600-11602250E 11 225 200 250
F600-11602750E 11 275 250 300
F600-11603050E 11 305 280 400
3 Phase 500/690 Vac ±10%
* Continuous currents at 2 kHz switching frequency for IP20 models with product codes: F600 (…) 103
** Continuous currents at 2 kHz switching frequency for IP65 models with product codes: F600 (…) 653
Pump Drive F600  /  23
Notes:
Frame 12 is only available as an unassigned power module (M000) and an
F600 control module must also be ordered
•	 Continuous currents at 2 kHz switching frequency
•	 Implement 2.8 MW (2,800 hp) drive systems by connecting this module
in parallel
For more information on these features and the rest of the capabilities of
this module, please see the latest issue of the Modular Power Brochure or
scan the QR code to visit our website.
Frame 12
Product Code Frame
Size
Heavy Duty Normal Duty
Rated Current
(A)
Motor Shaft Power Rated Current
(A)
Motor Shaft Power
(kW) (HP) (kW) (HP)
380 - 480 V
M000-12404800 12 480 250 400 608 315 500
M000-12405660 12 566 315 450 660 355 550
M000-12406600 12 6601 355 550 755 400 650
M000-12407200 12 7202 400 600 8653 500 700
500 - 575 V
M000-12503150 12 315 250 350 376 250 350
M000-12503600 12 360 250 350 428 300 400
M000-12504100 12 410 300 400 480 330 450
M000-12504600 12 460 330 450 532 370 500
500 - 690 V
M000-12603150 12 315 280 400 376 355 450
M000-12603600 12 360 355 450 428 400 500
M000-12604100 12 410 400 500 480 450 600
M000-12604600 12 460 450 600 532 500 650
1 140% Overload at 35˚C and below and 125% above that.
2 140% Overload at 30˚C and below and 125% above that.
3 110% Overload at 30˚C and below and No Overload above that.
24  /  Pump Drive F600

W D
Pump Drive F600
Ordering Guide
Frame
size Dimensions Weight
mm (HxWxD) in (HxWxD) kg (lb)
3 382 x 83 x 200 15.0 x 3.3 x 7.9 4.5 (9.9)
 4 391 x 124 x 200 15.4 x 4.9 x 7.9 6.5 (14.3)
5 391 x 143 x 200 15.4 x 5.6 x 7.6 7.4 (16.3)
6 391 x 210 x 227 15.4 x 8.3 x 8.9 14 (30.9)
7 557 x 270 x 280 21.9 x 10.6 x 11.0 28 (61.7)
8 803 x 310 x 290 31.6 x 12.2 x 11.4 50 (110.2)
9A 1108 x 310 x
290 43.6 x 12.2 x 11.4 66.5 (146.6)
9E/10E 1069 x 310 x
290 42.1 x 12.2 x 11.4 46 (101.4)
9D/10D
Rectifier
355 x 310 x 290
Rectifier
15.8 x 12.2 x 11.4
12 (26.5)
Inverter
773 x 310 x 290
Inverter
30.4 x 12.2 x 11.4
34 (75)
11E 1242 x 310 x
312 48.9 x 12.2 x 12.3 63 (138.9)
12 1750 x 295 x
526 68.9 x 11.6 x 20.7 D: 113 (249)
T: 130 (287)
Pump Drive F600  /  25
*For higher cost efficiency, H300 can be supplied without a keypad. Please specify your preference when ordering.
Keypad type Order code Description
KI-HOA Keypad
RTC - Green
(Supplied as
standard)
82400000018500
The KI-HOA Keypad RTC provides Hand-Off-Auto control. The display presents up to four lines of real text
with multi-language translation, enhancing clarity and increasing ease of use. A battery operated real-
time clock allows scheduling of run and off periods and adds accurate time stamping to diagnostics to
aid rapid fault resolution
KI – Keypad Plus
(For Remote
Mounting)
82400000022800
KI-Keypad Plus’s large and clear colour display makes the drive status information and parameter
descriptions easy to read and readily accessible. It enables easy access to key drive features for
enhanced machine performance, with the helpful wizard quickly guiding the user through configuration.
Bluetooth allows remote and flexible connectivity for PC tool commissioning and programming, without
needing to open the cabinet, for smarter and safer working. 10 user selectable parameters can be
shown on the status screen, with real-time information, plus all parameters can be scaled and their units
customised.
Remote HOA
Keypad RTC
82400000019700
Remote mountable keypad, allowing flexible mounting on the outside of a panel (meets IP54/NEMA
12). The keypad offers Hand-Off-Auto control and can present up to four lines of real text with multi-
language translation, enhancing clarity and increasing ease of use. Battery operated real-time clock
allows scheduling of run and off periods and adds accurate time stamping to logged events, aiding
diagnostics
KI-485 Adaptor 82400000016100 This adaptor can be fitted in place of the drive keypad and provides additional ports to communicate via
RS485. The adaptor is commonly used for programming the drive.
Communication and Control
SI-BACnet IP 82400000022600 The SI-BACnet IP module provides high speed Ethernet connectivity to building automation systems.

and application programs
Comprehensive options for flexibilityComprehensive options for flexibility
Accessories ordering guide
26  /  Pump Drive F600
Frame size Order code
4 3470-0062
5 3470-0066
6 3470-0074
7 3470-0078
8 3470-0087
9A, 9E, & 10 3470-0118
Retrofit brackets
To allow an F600 to be fitted in existing Unidrive SP and Affinity
Drive surface mount installations.
Item Order code
Frame size 3 & 4 power connector
split kit 3470-0064
General kit items
Frame size Order code
3 3470-0048
4 3470-0061
5 3470-0068
6 3470-0063
6 (connect to frame 3,4 & 5) 3470-0111
Frame size Order code
3 3470-0049
4 3470-0060
5 3470-0073
Tile mount kit
DC bus paralleling kits
Frame size Order code
9A 3470- 0119
9E/10E 3470-0105
10 Inverter 3470-0108
10 Rectifier 3470-0106
11E & 11T 3470-0126
11D Inverter 3470-0130
11 Rectifier 3470-0123
Through-hole IP55 kits
Frame size Order code
3 3470-0053
4 3470-0056
5 3470-0067
6 3470-0055
7 3470-0079
8 3470-0083
Through-hole IP65 kits
Accessories ordering guide
Pump Drive F600  /  27
Frame size Voltage Order code
3
200 V 4200-3230
400 V 4200-3480
4
200 V 4200-0272
400 V 4200-0252
5
200 V 4200-0312
400 V 4200-0402
575 V 4200-0122
6
200 V 4200-2300
400 V 4200-4800
575 V 4200-3690
7
200 V 4200-1132
400 V 4200-1132
575 V 4200-0672
690 V 4200-0672
8
200 V 4200-1972
400 V 4200-1972
575 V 4200-1662
690 V 4200-1662
9A
200 V 4200-3021
400 V 4200-3021
575 V 4200-1660
690 V 4200-1660
9E &10E
200 V 4200-4460
400 V 4200-4460
575 V 4200-2210
690 V 4200-2210
11
400 V 4200-0400
575 V & 690 V 4200-0690
Frame size Order code
9E 200 V/400 V 4401-0181
9E 575 V/690 V 4401-0183
10E 200 V/400 V 4401-0182
10E 575 V/690 V 4401-0184
Line reactorsOptional external EMC filters
The F600’s built-in EMC filter complies with EN
61800-3*.
Frame size Order code
3&4 6521-0071
5 3470-0069
6 3470-0059
7 3470-0080
8 & 9A 6500-0106
9E & 10E 3470-0115
11 3470-0136
UL type 1 conduit kits
Accessories ordering guide
For more detailed information
please see technical documents.
28  /  Pump Drive F600
Always the right drive for
your application